

| Contract No. 1 GENERAL CONSTRUCTION | | | | | | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| BID DATE - 28 MAY 2026 3:00 PM | Bracy Construction Allentown, PA 610-395-0200 | BSI Construction Bensalem, PA 609-221-4224 | Mohawk Group, Inc. Allentown, PA 610-351-2999 | Skepton Construction, Inc. Pennsburg, PA 267-370-0684 | Uhrig Construction Reading, PA 610-372-1612 | | |
| BASE BID | \$21,570,000.00 | \$38,700,000.00 | \$22,675,000.00 | \$22,869,000.00 | \$25,313,000.00 | | |
| ALTERNATES: | | | | | | | |
| Alternate G-1: Metal Panel on Existing Bridge (ADD) | \$447,000.00 | \$380,000.00 | \$330,000.00 | \$323,000.00 | \$179,000.00 | | |
| Alternate G-2: H.M. Doors and Frames (DEDUCT) | \$35,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$19,000.00 | \$32,500.00 | \$35,000.00 | | |
| Alternate G-3: 30 Year Total Roof Warranty System (ADD) | \$20,000.00 | \$0.00 | \$39,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$10,500.00 | | |
| Alternate G-4: Additional Play Clocks (ADD) | \$7,500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,700.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,500.00 | | |
| Alternate G-5: Accelerated Timeline (ADD) | \$220,000.00 | \$0.00 | \$120,000.00 | \$170,000.00 | \$300,000.00 | | |

| Contract No. 2 HVAC CONSTRUCTION | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| BID DATE - 28 MAY 2026 3:00 PM | JBM Mechanical Nazareth, PA 610-837-2428 | | | |
| BASE BID | \$1,835,000.00 | | | |
| ALTERNATES: | | | | |
| Alternate H-1: Accelerated Timeline (ADD) | \$20,000.00 | | | |
| | | | | |

| Contract No. 3 PLUMBING CONSTRUCTION | | | | | | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| BID DATE - 28 MAY 2026 3:00 PM | JBM Mechanical Nazareth, PA 610-837-2428 | Myco Mechanical, Inc. Telford, PA 267-382-0267 | Vision Mechanical, Inc. West Reading, PA 610-376-6700 | | | | |
| BASE BID | \$1,736,000.00 | \$1,467,000.00 | \$1,580,400.00 | | | | |
| ALTERNATES: | | | | | | | |
| Alternate P-1: Accelerated Timeline (ADD) | \$20,000.00 | \$0.00 | \$5,000.00 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

| Contract No. 4 ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION | | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| BID DATE - 28 MAY 2026 3:00 PM | Trefz Mechanical Lansdale, PA 215-442-0969 | Wind Gap Electric, Inc. Wind Gap, PA 610-863-7688 | | | | | |
| BASE BID | \$3,536,200.00 | \$4,504,779.00 | | | | | |
| ALTERNATES: | | | | | | | |
| Alternate E-1: Additional Game Clocks (ADD) | \$3,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | | | | | |
| Alternate E-2: Accelerated Timeline (ADD) | \$0.00 | \$35,000.00 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |